registered with the shareholders registry of Raiffeisen as at March 31st, 2025, 
set as the reference date, within the meaning of art. 123 par. (2) and (3) of the 

Companies Act. 

As at the date of the Convening Notice the total number of shares is 12,000 

(twelve thousand) and the number of voting rights is 12,000 (twelve thousand).  

I. The Ordinary General Shareholders’ Meeting Agenda is the following: 

1. Presentation of the Annual report by the Management Board on the Bank’s 

separated and consolidated financial statements drawn up according to the